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8.553883 Benjamin

STEREO BRITTEN

(1913-1976)
String Quartets, Vol. 1
Maggini String Quartet

Playing
Time
65:45

String Quartet No. 1 in D major, Op. 25
Andante sostenuto — Allegro vivo

Allegretto con slancio

Andante calmo

Molto vivace

String Quartet No. 2 in C major, Op. 36
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Allegro calmo senza rigore
[6] Vivace
Chacony

Three Divertimenti
March

Waltz

0/ Burlesque
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(26:37)
9:14
3:07

10:12
3:54

(28:39)
7:48

335
17:09

(10:15)
d:35
2:58
3:36

Recorded at St. Martin’s Church, East Woodhay, from
9th to 11th December, 1996.
Producer: Andrew Walton, K&A Productions Ltd.

Visit the Naxos Internet site:

Engineer: Eleanor Thomason, K&A Productions Ltd. http://www.hnh.com

Editors: Emma Stocker and Andrew Walton

Music Notes: Andrew Walton

Publishers: Tracks [1] - [7] Boosey and Hawkes Ltd.
Tracks [8] - [{0] Faber Music Ltd.

Cover Photograph: Snape Maltings, Aldeburgh
(by permission of Suffolk County Council)
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